UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by / Return To: Peelle Management Corporation P.O. Box 30014, Reno, NV 89520-9819



Doc#: 0425417239

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/10/2004 11:06 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indebteuress secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid and satisfied, the undersigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: HOUSEHOLD BANK FSB Original Mortgagor: SANDRA L ME (2)

Recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on U7/18/C1 as Instrument # 0010639575

*** SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM ***

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in recordance with the regulation of said state and county.

Dated: 08/27/2004

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas as trustee

FKA Bankers Trust Co as Trustee

by Residential Funding Corporation as Attorney In Fact

Power of Attorney recorded in Cook County on 02/07/95 as Inst#: 95-09 746

Judy McColley

Assistant Vice President

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

On 08/27/2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Judy McColley, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she is Assistant Vice President of Residential Funding Corporation as Attorney in Fact for Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas as trustee

and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a

Power of Attarney and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas as trustile.

Notary: Shawna Thompson

My Commission Expires 07/07/08

S. THOMPSON

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 04-90063-2 - Expires July 7, 2008

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868

LN# 0432966349 Investor LN# 5131256 P.I.F.: 08/17/04

FINAL RECON.IL 90816 2A 2 08/27/04 02:13:14 12-031 IL Cook 6910:23 16

. | Februari Brand Bullon | Februari | Bullon | Februari | Februar

SAM

0425417239 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY ADDENDUM TO RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

90816 Loan #: 0432966349 (12-031 IL Cook)

Tax ID: 18-02-110-011

Date of mortgage: 07/03/01 Amount of mortgage: \$153000.00 Address: 4127 S Anna Ave Lyons, II 60534
The North 40 Feet of the South 130 Feet of Lot 15 in Block 3 in Ricker's Ogden Gardens, a subdivision of that part
of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, township 38 North, range 12 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, Lying South of Ogden Aveneue and North of the Center Line of Plainfield Avenue, in Cook County,
Illinois.

Property of County Clark's Office